## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Hisao Oikawa				06/04/2009	
Koji Ohguma				06/04/2009	
Kenya Ito				06/04/2009	
Mikio Yamahiro				06/04/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Street Address:					
City:		oshima 3-chome, Kita-ku			
	Osaka-shi, Osaka				
State/Country: Postal Code:	JAPAN 530-0005				
State/Country: Postal Code:	530-0005				
State/Country:	530-0005				
State/Country: Postal Code:	530-0005		Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	530-0005 RS Total: 1 Type	12519354	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	530-0005 RS Total: 1 Type	12519354	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	530-0005 RS Total: 1 Type	12519354	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	530-0005 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA		Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	530-0005 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (949)76				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	530-0005 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (949)76	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i>			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (949)76 (949-76)	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i>			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	530-0005 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (949)76 1 be sent via US 949-76 efiling@	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> )-0404			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	530-0005 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (949)76 1 be sent via US 949-76 efiling@ e: Knobbe 2040 M	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> )-0404 kmob.com Martens Olson & Bear ain Street			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	530-0005 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (949)76 / be sent via US 949-760 efiling@ e: Knobbe 2040 M 14th Flo	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> )-0404 )kmob.com Martens Olson & Bear ain Street			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	530-0005 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (949)76 / be sent via US 949-760 efiling@ e: Knobbe 2040 M 14th Flo	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> )-0404 kmob.com Martens Olson & Bear ain Street			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	530-0005 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (949)76 / be sent via US 949-76 efiling@ e: Knobbe 2040 M 14th Flo Irvine, C	0-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> )-0404 )kmob.com Martens Olson & Bear ain Street			

PATENT REEL: 022832 FRAME: 0187

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Hisao OIKAWA

a Japanese \_ citizen, residing at c/o CHISSO\_PETROCHEMICAL\_CORPORATION Goi Research Center, 5-1, Goikaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8551 Japan (2) Koji OHGUMA

a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION Goi Research Center, 5-1, Goikaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8551 Japan (3) <u>Kenya ITO</u>

a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION Goi Research Center, 5-1, Goikaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8551 Japan (4) Mikio YAMAHIRO

a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION Goi Research Center, 5-1, Goikaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8551 Japan

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLUORINE-CONTAINING POLYMER AND RESIN COMPOSITION the specification of which:

(a)	0	was executed on even date herewith:
· ·		

as o Application No. 0 /\_\_\_\_ (b) was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ 0 or o Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known \_\_\_\_\_ and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_ (if applicable); or

(c)

was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2007/074235 filed on December 17, 2007 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).

AND WHEREAS, CHISSO CORPORATION, with its principal place of business at 6-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

## PATENT REEL: 022832 FRAME: 0188

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>09</u>

Hizao Othawa Signature of Hisao OIKAWA

This 4th day of June , 2009

Kopi Ohguma Signature of Koji OHGUMA

This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>09</u>

<u>Herryo</u> Ato Signature of Kenya ITO

This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>09</u>

<u>hukia Junahiror</u> Signature of Mikio YAMAHIRO

Witnessed by:

Yuji Nakajima

PF-5

PATENT REEL: 022832 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 06/16/2009**